

MACT 871/25
Praveen Vs. Cancellation

03.11.2025

Fresh DAR has been received from Facilitation Centre, South-West Dwarka Courts, New Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present: ASI Mantu Kumar, PS Mohan Garden.

New DAR filed with cancellation report.

Let a notice be issued to injured for 11.12.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/03.11.2025