

MACT 871/25  
PRAVEEN Vs. UNKNOWN

11.12.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. Om Prakash for claimant through VC.

He seeks an adjournment to respond to the DAR.

IO is direct to supply copy of CCTV Footage to the  
injured.

List on 05.02.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/11.12.2025